Population - age 40 to 44

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Communities

Bathurst, Beresford, Petit-Rocher Area
Bouctouche, Richibucto, Saint-Antoine Area
Campbellton, Atholville, Tide Head Area
Caraquet, Paquetville, Bertrand Area
Dalhousie, Balmoral, Belledune Area
Dieppe and Memramcook

Douglas, Saint Marys, Doaktown Area

Edmundston, Riviere-Verte, Lac Baker Area

Florenceville-Bristol, Woodstock, Wakefield Area

Fredericton

Grand Bay-Westfield, Westfield, Greenwich Area

Grand Falls, Saint-Léonard, Drummond Area

Year
2024

54,860

18,980
11,958
12,847
2,970
1,328
4,349

2,428

1,892
2,000
668
736
660
3,345
1,189
1,677
1,667
4,915
586

940

Year
2023

52,316

17,655
11,510
12,209
2,890
1,299
4,361

2,392

1,904
1,974
659
733
640
3,067
1,145
1,620
1,600
4,576
584

937
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Year
2022

49,636

16,237
11,009
11,549
2,835
1,264
4,348

2,394

1,892
1,948
636
737
628
2,787
1,086
1,564
1,532
4,251
570

946

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Year
2021

48,653

15,536
10,941
11,279
2,809
1,227
4,503

2,358

1,961
1,932
612
765
615
2,628
1,058
1,560
1,530
4,120
584

933

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 20, 2026

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_40 44
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Year Year Year Year

2024 2023 2022 2021
Hillsborough, Riverside-Albert, Alma Area 318 309 293 293
Kedgwick, Saint-Quentin and Grimmer 353 333 325 316
Minto, Chipman, Cambridge-Narrows Area 412 405 390 382
Miramichi, Rogersville, Blackville Area 2,034 2,003 2,007 1,974
Moncton 8,178 7,439 6,709 6,338
Nackawic, McAdam, Canterbury Area 705 682 647 626
Neguac, Alnwick, Esgenoopetitj Area 394 389 387 384
New Maryland, Kingsclear, Lincoln Area 2,166 2,077 1,972 1,919
Oromocto, Gagetown, Fredericton Junction Area 1,332 1,264 1,202 1,181
Perth-Andover, Plaster Rock, Tobique Area 461 460 469 463
Quispamsis, Rothesay, Hampton Area 2,949 2,919 2,873 2,872
Riverview and Coverdale 1,988 1,905 1,779 1,778
Sackville, Dorchester, Port Elgin Area 764 724 680 648
Saint John, Simonds and Musquash 5,543 5,154 4,748 4,656
Salisbury and Petitcodiac 518 489 455 432
Shediac, Beaubassin East and Cap-Pelé 1,869 1,748 1,586 1,487
Shippagan, Lameéeque, Inkerman Area 693 692 679 706
St. George, Grand Manan, Blacks Harbour Area 739 734 725 723
St. Stephen, Saint Andrews, Campobello Island Area 834 834 829 816
Sussex, Norton, Sussex Corner Area 1,307 1,285 1,264 1,290
Tracadie and Saint-Isidore 1,028 1,032 1,040 1,071
Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 20, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_40_44 2
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About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Centre for Demographics, customized data

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Unit NBHC code
Number STATC_CDCD_40_44
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 20, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_40_44



